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Officer Involved Critical Incident - || G Viami BC)

Township, Ohio (Montgomery Co.) (L)

OHio
st

Investigative Activity: Records Received, Review of Records

Involves: Jayden Cole Stephenson (S)

Date of Activity: 06/30/2025

Activity Location: Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation - 1560 SR 56 SW, London,
OH 43140

Author: SA Steven Seitzman

Narrative:

On Monday, June 30, 2025, the special prosecutor appointed to this matter, Christian
Cavalier, requested additional documents and items. Specifically, Mr. Cavalier requested the
following:

® Miami Township Police Department Records:
® Body-worn camera footage of the February 18, 2025, domestic violence arrest
of Jayden Stephenson.
* |nventory and tow records pertaining to the impoundment of Jayden's vehicle
during the aforementioned arrest.
® Body-worn camera footage of the February 17, 2025, dispatch to Everybody
Fitness, where Jayden was trespassed from the property.
® Montgomery County Jail Records:
® Records pertaining to Jayden's booking and release following the
aforementioned domestic violence arrest.

Additionally, Mr. Cavalier obtained documents from the Miamisburg Clerk of Courts related to
Jayden's domestic violence case. Mr. Cavalier sent those documents to SA Seitzman, and they
are attached to this investigative report.

On Tuesday, July 1, 2025, SA Seitzman received the requested items from the Miami Township
Police Department. SA Seitzman added the video files to the Evidence.com case. The tow ticket
is attached to this investigative report.

References:

Axon Evidence.com

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither
the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute,
an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 1 of 2 Approved By SAS Kevin Barbeau on 07/25/2025



Attachments:

Attachment # 01: Tow Copy
Attachment # 02: Jayden Stephenson CRB2500109 A.C
Attachment # 03: Jayden Stephenson TRD2500392

This document is the property of the Ohio Bureau of Criminal Investigation and is confidential in nature. Neither
the document nor its contents are to be disseminated outside your agency except as provided by law - a statute,
an administrative rule, or any rule of procedure.

Page 2 of 2 Approved By SAS Kevin Barbeau on 07/25/2025
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IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT, MIAMISBURG, OHI(_

i Criminal Division
gﬁ;'ﬁ ﬁfagl{ {J%wnﬂﬁp Plajnl{; ’ L E D CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
' W025FEB 18 AM 8:52 .
Defendant ~ : F__SCase No. %250@\0({'9

. )a(xjden Srepht a¥0N L.
BEFORE me, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of MONTGOMERY, §TATE OF OHIO, personally came

. N . - .

e e ek 1-€faj [Sp hﬂ-&:H(‘ , who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:
On or about the _\{+h  day of, _Februang 2025 , One Yo o '
in Miami Township, Montgomery County, Ohio/did unlawfully and knowingly mse, or attempt to cause, physical harm to a

YO Lot At prema 383 Boceful tb uyed o door

family (or household) member, to wit: wOl\ile \-r@bi)
CMMMJ F o s iee o arandm Har v A hzad .
contrary to and in violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the: Commonly known as: Domestic Violence

, Ohio

( ) Ordinances of
( X ) Revised Code of OHIO

A Misdemeanor of the First degree. X 8, ,',Lc | /l ]: /Lj%-/ ‘H:ID =
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this _\K;Hg_ day of Tehasoc, v L2025,
in the County of Montgomery, State of OHIO. J
PEACE
Authurizan:?afen inistar %—’ /y"’/ 114
D"E’_‘S i ';‘5',"35_9;, ta Notary Public - State of Ohio
‘ My Commission Expires
( v{ In Custody ( ) Orderedin = .20 at
L N EE R KR * %k kR * AR R R LN I EEREE] I EE RN LU
PRAECIPE
TO THE CLERK: Please issue: ( ) WARRANT to for arrest of Defendant.
() SUMMONS to the Defendant for appearance .20 at
( ) Personal Service
Prosecuting Attorney

SUMMONS/WARRANT
( ) To The CHIEF OF POLICE/SHERIFF or any Law Enforcement Officer, Greeting: Having examined this complaint and
determined the existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to take the body of
the within named Defendant before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court forthwith to answer the
Complaint herein; and this WRIT make legal service and due return.
d this complaint and determined the

To The BAILIFF of the Miamisburg Municipal Court; Greeting: Having examine
existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to SUMMON the Defendant to

appear before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court on the day of
.m. and of this WRIT make due service and legal return.

20 at

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Court this day of , 20,

MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT

10 N. FIRST ST. (SEAL) Amanda Zennie

MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342 Clerk of the Miamisburg Municipal Court
ﬂ - By . Deputy
B4 ' 5 l;ﬁi‘! E

Form #50 eﬁg E?ﬁﬁi

Court:
/ Defendant

Circle One: Original + 1Copy




IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT, MIAMISBURG, OHIO

Criminal Division
gt?:ﬁ (lx)dli:aga}f 'I(‘)o“mship F \ hl_a.l&fID ; CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
% g 18 AM 8:52:
7_025 ¥ 7 Deifendgng T Case No. CJZYbZﬁDO\OQ’t@

”‘S;i)r-\m Ste plw n30N T lant, ¢
BEFORE me, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of MONT:
ST If(’frtg Bennlk \')r@'_, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:
On or about the &+, day of, Ferunre, 2025 , One Daden  HephensSor ;
i4, did unlawfully, and knowingly‘eduse a family or household member to believe

in Miami Township, Montgomery County, Ohio _
that the offender will cause imminent physical harm to the family or household member 7> ) e Hated ftolas

Motee oucl g)wﬁmWr Mk ke waould Mmor K o

contrary to and in violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the: Commonly known as: Domestic Violence - Thr

GOMERY, STATE OF OHIO, personally came

g n 2
L e . R, T O L
—_—

eats

() Ordinances of , Ohio
( X ) Revised Code of OHIO
A Misdemeanor of the Fourth degree. - )
x_Cfe. Moot _,/C_’ H 125
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this | { }L.  dayof _Febronn : 20295,
in the County of Montgomery, State of OHIO. o
SEAEs e
1
Autgnr;rut"’tt'n Adrinistér % // //A
a8 s rsuant t ic - i
i ELaeR T Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
(/@) In Custody ( ) Orderedin .20 at
* k k kK% * %k Kk % Kk * ok kK * ok ok kN * % K ok ok * & K * K % ok k kK K koK Kk
PRAECIPE

for arrest of Defendant.
. 20 at

TO THE CLERK: Please issue: ( ) WARRANT to
() SUMMONS to the Defendant for appearance

( ) Personal Service

Prosecuting Attorney

SUMMONS/WARRANT
() To The CHIEF OF POLICE/SHERIFF or any Law Enforcement Officer, Greeting: Having examined this complaint and
determined the existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to take the body of
the within named Defendant before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court forthwith to answer the
Complaint herein; and this WRIT make legal service and due return.
() To The BAILIFF of the Miamisburg Municipal Court; Greeting: Having examined this complaint and determined the
existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to SUMMON the Defendant to

appear before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court on the day of i
d of this WRIT make due service and legal return.

20 at qn. an
GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Court this day of , 20 .
MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
10 N. FIRST ST. (SEAL) AMANDA ]. ZENNIE
Clerk of the Miamisburg Municipal Court

MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342
, Deputy

Form #50
Court:

Circle One: Original + 1 Copy

Defendant




IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT, MIAMISBURG, OHIO

Criminal Division
STATE OF OHIO FaMm‘ E D
City of Miami Township Pl : CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
vs 2ISFEB 18 AM 8:52
ja,z AN Sephenyn - ‘Defendant 0 iRT  caseNo. %&;)qu L
BEFORE me, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the iy of MONTGOMERY, STATE OF OHIO, personally came

P o Qarisheee
TERA e b o0 W) e ipra\e C , who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:

On or about the \S-'Hq day of, Fe lbrupa 2025 , One ‘t)_o. oden Sk’phen&or\ ;
in Miami Township, Montgomery County, Ohiovid unlawfully, and knowingly cadse a family or household member to believe
that the offender will cause imminent physical harm to the family or household member Yo wi%™ Saded o ws

MOYher ol oyrandmather Mok e oot ot Hana.

contrary to and in violation of Section 2919.25(C) of the: Commonly known as: Domestic Violence - Threats

() Ordinances of , Ohio
(X ) Revised Code of OHIO
A Misdemeanor of the Fourth degree. A — _
X_ e Mu,z_%/ H 06
Sworn to hefore me and subscribed in my presence this B:}:b day of Februciag L P0EES.
in the County of Montgomery, State of OHIO. o
PEACE
PR D;FICER o
uthorized to Administs %
Oaths Pusslnt to /4/] /A
R.C. 2835.081 Notary Public - State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
(/) In Custody ( ) Orderedin .20 at
* kK k k& d ok h kK % ok k k% * k k kN * kKKK % kK F K ok ok kK *k Kk k&
PRAECIPE
TO THE CLERK: Please issue: () WARRANT to for arrest of Defendant.
() SUMMONS to the Defendant for appearance , 20 at
() Personal Service
Prosecuting Attorney
SUMMONS/WARRANT

() To The CHIEF OF POLICE/SHERIFF or any Law Enforcement Officer, Greeting: Having examined this complaint and
determined the existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to take the body of
the within named Defendant before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court forthwith to answer the
Complaint herein; and this WRIT make legal service and due return.

() To The BAILIFF of the Miamisburg Municipal Court; Greeting: Having examined this complaint and determined the
existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to SUMMON the Defendant to

appear before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court on the day of y
20 at m. and of this WRIT make due service and legal return.
GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Court this day of , 20

MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
10 N. FIRST ST. (SEAL) AMANDA ]. ZENNIE

MIAMISBURG, OHIO 45342 Clerk of the Miamisburg Municipal Court
By
;';.? 5@ N2
Court: EH w

Circle One: Original + 1 Copy / Defendant

, Deputy

Form #50




FINGERPRINTS NEEDED

~7)  DOCKET ENTRY i o
~ 7 T MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT. . ... o
-0 1 o onb@ N. First Street, Miamisburg, OH 45342 | | = | 5
FER 1 8 2048 ol I i 9 mﬁ 2
CASE NO: CRB2500109-A o
SECTION: 2919.25 o5 FER 21 PH Lt Ly )
CHARGE: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
DEGREE: M1 g OV
OFFENSE DATE: 02/18/2025 Ao RIRG. OHIS
COMPLAINANT: Off. T. Nichols R
AGENCY: Miami Twp Pd »
=]
STATE OF OHIO =
=
Vs, w
JAYDEN C STEPHENSON w
9268 SAWGRASS DR e
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 =
(937) 305-7332 =
EMAIL %
’ =
Proof of Insurance:
Arraignment:02/18/2025 Cont:
L
Plea: G NG NC
Find: G NG NC B
Time Waiver: Y N Jury Demand: Y N g
g
$ Fine Book In ? . |8 'ZS Rel ,f:b
$ Susp Fine Book In Rel e
o
5
B ot Jail Days ﬁ'
$ Probation -
$ Subp/Wit Susp Days :E
=]
$ TidiFesy Days Credit %
Probation Term: REP [] =
$ Jury Fees NR []
$ Warrant Fees  Restitution Amt
$ Bt Fass Comm Serv Hrs
Scram [_] D&A/MH [ ]
$ Postage EHDP [] DIP []
$ Public Defender ~ Anger/Theft []  NA/AA []
$ Misc: Pre-Trial Susp
$ TOTAL License Susp
b yVER Time Susp From
Dismissed Driving Priv'Y N
The court has entered a finding in this matter and the defendant has

been sentenced appropriately. This has been journalized in the
Miamigburg Municipal Court g_,ockel this Al3f day of

42 :
Alyse Rettich, Judge ]

Judge

- V-60100ST G4

NOSNIAHdILS D NIAAVT



DOCKET ENTRY
MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
10 N. First Street, Miamisburg, OH 45342

CASE NO: CRB2500109-B

SECTION: 2919.25C

CHARGE: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE/THREAT
DEGREE: M4

OFFENSE DATE: 02/18/2025
COMPLAINANT: Off. T. Nichols

AGENCY: Miami Twp Pd

STATE OF OHIO
V8.

JAYDEN C STEPHENSON
9268 SAWGRASS DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
(937) 305-7332

EMAIL:
Proof of Insurance:
Arraignment: 02/18/2025 Cont:_-
Plea: G NG NC
Find: G NG NC
Time Waiver: Y N Jury Demand: Y N
$ Fine Book In Rel
$ Susp Fine Book In Rel
Cost

¥ o8t Jail Days
$ Probation
$ Subp/Wit SUsp Dy
h) Jail Fees Days Credit

Probation Term: REP []
$ Jury Fees NR []
$ Warrant Fees  Restitution Amt
$ Boid Fass Comm Serv Hrs

Scram [_] D&AMH []

$ Postage EHDP [ ] DIP []
$ Public Defender ~ Anger/Theft []  NA/AA ]
$ Misc: Pre-Trial Susp
$ TOTAL License Susp
$ WAIVER Time Susp From
Dismissed Driving Priv Y N

The court has entered a finding in this matter and the defendant has

been sentenced appropriately. This has been joum ITiZEd in the
Miampébu; Municipal Court _docket this d)/ day of

, 20 :

Alyse Rettich, Judge0 m(
— [ -
! U

Judge

QCA!‘ENE{}

payuteddy / pauresay

JST6I6T §
g-60100S7 9D

LVIJHL/AINTTOIA DILSHNOA

:Aduro)ny

NOSNAHJALS D NHAAVS




- » DOCKET ENTRY
MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT

10 N. First Street, Miamisburg, OH 45342 g

C:  .40: CRB2500109-C

SEC (TON: 2919.25C Y iyis FEn o

CHARGE: DOMESTIC VIOL/THREAT
DEGREE: M4 -
OFFENSE DATE: 02/18/2025 b
COMPLAINANT: Off. T. Nichols o
AGENCY: Miami Twp Pd

STATE OF OHIO
VS.

JAYDEN C STEPHENSON
9268 SAWGRASS DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342
(937) 305-7332

EMAIL:
Proof of Insurance:
Arraignment: 02/18/2025 Cont:
Plea: G NG NC
Find: G NG NC
Time Waiver: Y N Jury Demand: Y N

h) Fine Book In Rel
$ Susp Fine Book In Rel
$ st Jail Days
$ Probation
$ Subp/Wit Ll
$ Jail Fees Days Credit

Probation Term: REP []
h Jury Fees NR [:|
$ Warrant Fees  Restitution Amt
$ B Fees Comm Serv Hrs

Scram [ | D&A/MH []

$ Postage EHDP [] DIP []
$ Public Defender ~ Anger/Theft [] NA/AA []
$ Misc: Pre-Trial Susp
$ TOTAL License Susp
h WAIVER Time Susp From
Dismissed Driving PrivY N

The court has entered a finding in this matter and the defendant has

been sentenced appropriately. This has been journalized in the

Miagisbprg Municipal Court dogket this 2[ i/’ day of
,2 .

Alyse Rettich, Jud

pajuioddy / paureroy

DST6I6T §
2-60100ST 44D

LVIHdHL/TOIA DILSHINOA

Adwiony

NOSNIHdALS D NHAAVS
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IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF MIAMISBURG;, OHIO
CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION =71/ 040

STATE OF OHIO *
CITY OF MIAMISBURG Case No. CRB2500109
Plaintiff, *
JUDGE ALYSE RETTICH
VS. *
JAYDEN C. STEPHENSON * MOTION AND ENTRY
Defendant. *

PROSECUTOR’S MOTION TO DISMISS

The Prosecuting Attorney, Christine Burk, requests a DISMISSAL on the following
grounds:

X Death of Defendant
Long-term Prison incarceration of Defendant.
Other reason(s):

Respedtfully

CHRISTINE BURK, #0050559
Prosecuting Attorney

ISMISSAL ENTRY

For good cause shown, this case is hereby DISMISSED, with / without prejudice,

ITIS SME‘DEZZD:

at the request of the Prosecuting Attorney.

JUDGEALYSE RETTICH -~ ~»

O

SCANNED




11 “]GT\ MONTGOMERY COUNTY
\v’ v “COMMORN PLEAS COURT - GEMERAL DIVISION

T
" ' WE COURT - GENER

PRETRIAL SUPERVISION SECTION

Status Report

THE STATE OF OHIO Case No.: 2025 CRB 00109
Offenses: Domestic Violence (M1), 2 CTS:
Domestic Violence (M4)
Plaintiff Date Granted COR/PTS Bond: February 18, 2025
Attorney: Amanda Kuhn
_VS_

JAYDEN COLE STEPHENSON

Defendant

The Honorable Judge K. Alyse Rettich,

Narrative and Recommendation:

This is to inform the Court that Pretrial Services was made aware that Jayden Stephenson was confirmed
to be deceased as of February 19, 2025. Pretrial Services received a phone call from Sergeant Niehaus of
Miami Township Police Department who reported Mr. Stephenson’s death.

A Bench Trial is set for March 24, 2025 at 1:30 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Hexio Brown Amﬂ,% Hoanceen

Pretrial Supervision Officer Pretrial Supervision Supervisor
Telephone Number: (937) 225-4365 Telephone Number: (937) 225-4394




Miamisburg Municipal Court
eFiled on 02/18/2025 at 15:48:41

IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
CRIMINAL DIVISION

STATE OF OHIO CASE NO: 25CRB109
Plaintiff,

-V§- Judge: Alyse Rettich

JAYDEN C. STEPHENSON, NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
Defendant.

Now comes counsel on behalf of Defendant herein, and enters appearance as trial

attorney for the proceedings in the above-captioned case.

Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICE OF
THE PUBLIC DEFENDER

/s/ Amanda M. Kuhn

Amanda M. Kuhn

Assistant Public Defender

117 South Main Street, Suite 400
Dayton, Ohio 45422

(937) 225-4652

Attorney for Defendant
#0097240

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy was delivered to the Prosecutor's Office on the date same was
filed.
/s/ Amanda M. Kuhn

Amanda M. Kuhn
Attorney for Defendant

Bl




Miamisburg Municipal Court
eFiled on 02/18/2025 at 15:50:15

IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT OF OHIO

CRIMINAL DIVISION
STATE OF OHIO, CASE No: 25CRB109
Plaintiff,
VS, Judge Alyse Rettich
JAYDEN C. STEPHENSON, DEFENDANT'S DEMAND FOR
DISCOVERY AND ALL BRADY
Defendant. MATERIAL

Defendant, through counsel, hereby demands that the Prosecuting Attorney
provide discovery as required by Ohio Criminal Rule 16, the Fifth and Fourteenth
Amendments to the United States Constitution; and Article I, Sections 10 and 16 of the
Ohio Constitution. This demand includes, but is not limited to, all the following matters
related to this particular case indictment, information, or complaint, and which are
material to the preparation of a defense, or are intended for use by the prosecuting
attorney as evidence at the trial, or were obtained from or belong to the defendant, within
the possession of, or reasonably available to the state:

1. Rule 16(B)(1): Statement of Defendant or Co-Defendant: Any written or recorded
statement or statements made by the Defendant or Co-Defendant, or copies thereof;

and any written sillimanites of any oral statements, or copies thereof, made by the
Defendant or the Co-Defendant to a Prosecuting Attorney or a law enforcement
officer which are available to or within the possession, custody, or control of the State,
the existence of which are known or may by the exercise of due diligence become
known, to the Prosecuting Attorney; and recorded testimony of the Defendant or
Co-Defendant before a grand jury.




This request includes any and all statements made by any non-defendant co-

conspirators which would be admissible against the Defendant under Ohio Evid.
R. 801(D)(2)(E). See United States v. Roberts (4th Cir. 1986), 793 F.2d 580.

This request also includes military reports and interview memoranda made by
government agents merely setting forth the substance of the remarks made by the
Defendant. See United States v. Johnson (2nd Cir. 1975), 525 F.2d 999.

If the Prosecuting Attorney does not know of the existence of any written or
recorded statements as requested above at the time of the request, then the
Defendant, through counsel, hereby requests that the Prosecuting Attorney make
a demand on the agency responsible for the investigation to search its files and to
otherwise exercise due diligence, to determine if any such statements exist. This
request includes, but is not limited to, an interview by the Prosecuting Attorney
of each of the investigating officers to determine whether any such statements
exist. See United States v. Jensen (10th Cir. 1979), 608 F.2d 1349; United States v. James
(5th Cir. 1974), 495 F.2d 434.

2. Rule 16(B)(2): Criminal Records: A copy of all criminal records of the Defendant, any
co-defendant, and the record of prior convictions that could be admissible under Rule

609 of the Ohio Rules of Evidence of a witness in the state's case-in-chief, or that it

reasonably anticipates calling as a witness in rebuttal.

3. Rule 16(B)(3): Documents and Tangible Objects: Copies of all laboratory or hospital

or other medical reports, books, papers, documents, photographs, tangible objects,
buildings, or places.

d.

In addition to the list of documents and tangible objects requested above, the
Defendant, through counsel, hereby requests the opportunity to inspect and
examine any and all such items that may not be readily reproduced.

Defendant's request includes, but is not limited to, the following objects:
i. All photographs used by law enforcement officers for the purpose of

obtaining an identification of the Defendant, or co-defendant, or others.

ii. This request includes individual photographs and/or photograph analysis
used by law enforcement officers during the investigation of this case;

All items seized or discovered by any and all searches conducted with respect to
the investigation of this case, including any inventory search of the Defendant
upon his arrest; or any search of his dwelling or automobiles which belonged to
him or his family or were in his possession or available for his use;




All documents relating to any inventory of items seized or taken or to be used as
evidence in this case;

All written and recorded statements made by co-conspirators or other witnesses
since they constitute documents which are material to the preparation of the
defense and are, therefore, discoverable pursuant to Ohio Crim. R. 16(B)(3); and

All video or audiotape recordings of all 911 calls, hostage negotiations or any
other video or audiotapes related to the incident or apprehension of Defendant.

4. Rule 16(B)(4): Reports of Examination and Tests: Copies of all physical or mental

examinations, experiments, or scientific tests.

a.

In addition to copies of results and/or reports requested above, the Defendant,
through counsel, hereby requests the opportunity to inspect and examine and
photograph any and all such results or reports that may not be readily
reproduced.

Defendant requests that the results or reports include a written description of the
methods of testing utilized in obtaining any and all results.

The results and/or reports requested above include, but are not limited to:

i.  Polygraph examinations conducted upon potential government witnesses,
giving the date, time, place, and identity of the person examined, along with
the results thereof;

ii.  The existence of latent fingerprints, procedures utilized in obtaining latent
lifts and conclusions reached concerning identity of individuals based upon
this investigation;

iii.  Tests and procedures utilized in determining identity and quality of any
suspected or alleged contraband substance, including drugs or narcotics,
scheduled or unscheduled;

iv.  Results and procedures utilized in any analysis pertaining to handwriting
identification;

v. Results and procedures utilized in any analysis pertaining to voice
identification;

vi.  Results and procedures utilized in any analysis pertaining to eyewitness
identification line-ups, photo-arrays, show-ups, and other procedures;

vii.  Results and procedures utilized in any firearms or tool-mark tests or
examinations;




viil.  Requests, results, and procedures utilized in any chemical analysis of any
substance connected in any way with the charges set forth in the complaint;
and

ix. Results and procedures utilized in the examination of any evidence
connected with the charges set forth in the complaint.

5. Rule 16(B)(5): Any and All Evidence Favorable to the Defendant: All evidence

known, or which may become known, to the Prosecuting Attorney favorable to

Defendant, and material either to guilt or punishment. In light of the particularity
requirement set forth in United States v. Agurs (1976), 427 U.S. 97, the Defendant
hereby specifically requests the following:

a.

Prior felony and misdemeanor convictions and/or juvenile adjudications for all
witnesses expected to be called by the government;

Specific incidents of misconduct, "bad acts,” by all witnesses expected to be called
by the government, whether or not such conduct resulted in a criminal conviction;

Disclosure by the government of any and all consideration it has held out to a
witness to encourage that witness's cooperation with the government. This
request includes, but is not limited to grants or promises of immunity; confirmed
or tentative plea bargaining; monetary compensation; assistance in avoiding
prosecution in other jurisdictions; omission from being named in an indictment
or as an unindicted co- conspirator; any other considerations, regardless of their
nature, granted, promised, suggested, or implied, which contemplate lenience or
preferential treatment in exchange for cooperation with the government;

The existence of pending criminal charges, either felony, misdemeanor or
juvenile, as well as parole or probation status of any and all witnesses the
government expects to call;

The disclosure of the utilization of any line-up or show- up procedures or
photographic arrays conducted in the investigation of the case; and the time, date,
place, and all participants in these proceedings, as well as the particular law
enforcement agency conducting same;

The results of any line-up, show-up, or photographic identification proceedings
as conducted by law enforcement agencies, as well as all descriptions given by
witnesses regarding the identification of the Defendant or any other alleged
perpetrators;

Statements or summaries of statements from government witnesses and
individuals the government does not intend to call as witnesses, obtained by law
enforcement agencies which include references to the Defendant's lack of
involvement concerning the commission of each alleged offense;




h. The disclosure of the psychiatric background of all witnesses the government
expects to call at trial;

i.  Any information tending to show that other persons, excluding the accused, were
or could have been involved in the crime;

jo  Jury statements of witnesses which conflict either internally or with another
statement of the same witness;

k. The names and addresses of any individuals who were considered at any time as
possible suspects, and the evidence that led to this conclusion;

L. Any statement of any witness or other individual which presents or indicates a
doubt as to the identity of the accused, or to any element of the charge;

m. Any polygraph tests which raise some doubt as to any State witness's credibility;
and;

n. Any evidence, information or material of any kind which does or could mitigate
the punishment meted out to the Defendant, including but not limited to matters
pertaining to the differences between the culpability of co-defendants with
respect to the criminal acts with which they have been charged.

6. Rule 16(B)(6): Law Enforcement Reports: All reports from peace officers, the Ohio

State Highway Patrol, and federal law enforcement agents, including all reports
concerning any stop, detention, arrest, and search Defendant.

7. Rule 16(B)(7): Witness Statements: Any written or recorded statements by a witness
in the state's case-in-chief, or that it reasonably anticipates calling as a witness in
rebuttal.

8. Rule 16(I): Witnesses' Names and Addresses Record: A written list of all witnesses

the Prosecutor intends to call in its case-in-chief, or reasonably anticipates calling in
rebuttal or surrebuttal at trial. The list should include names, addresses and any prior
criminal record of any such witnesses. The addresses of the witnesses given should
include their residence address. It the residence is an apartment dwelling, then the
apartment number is also requested. If an office address is also given, then the suite
number of the office is requested.

9. Rule 16(K): Expert Witnesses and Reports: Written reports of any expert witness
summarizing the expert witness's testimony, findings, analysis, conclusions, or

opinion, and a summary of the expert's qualifications and curriculum vitae.

Defendant is entitled to full discovery to vindicate his State and Federal

constitutional rights to effective assistance of counsel, due process of law, equal

5




protection of the law, confrontation of the State's evidence against him, and freedom from
cruel and unusual punishment. United States Constitution Amendments V, VI, VIII, IX
and XIV; Ohio Constitution Article I, Section 1,2, 5, 9, 10, 16 and 20.

Additionally, Ohio has established Criminal Rule 16 to effectuate the foregoing
constitutional rights. Even if the procedure in all of its details does not emanate directly
from specific constitutional provisions, it is nevertheless clear that "when a State opts to
act in a field where its action has significant discretionary elements, it must nonetheless
act in accord with the dictates of the Constitution and, in particular, in accord with the
Due Process Clause." Evitts v. Lucey (1985), 469 U.S. 87,401. The State of Ohio's procedure
for providing a discovery must therefore comply with the constitutional requirements of
due process. Accordingly, Defendant demands discovery pursuant to the foregoing
constitutional, statutory, and procedural rule provisions.

In addition, this motion for disclosure of all exculpatory evidence is made
pursuant to the Due Process Clause of the Fifth and Fourteenth Amendments of the
United States Constitution, Brady v. Maryland, Kyles v. Whitle, Strickler v. Greene and

Youngblood v. West Virginia.




Respectfully submitted,

LAW OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC
DEFENDER

/s/ Amanda M. Kuln

Amanda M. Kuhn 20097240
Assistant Public Defender

117 South Main Street, Suite 400
Dayton, Ohio 45422

(937) 225-4652
kuhna@mcohio.org

Attorney for Defendant

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Discovery Demand was delivered to
the Prosecutor’s Office, on the date same was filed.

/s/ Amanda M. Kuhn

Amanda M. Kuhn #0097240




IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

INSTRUCTIONS TO MONTGOMERY COUNTY JAIL

TIME: 11:39:09

2075}'_;:“’0 Aha 23
NAME: Stephenson, JaydenC  ~ '“ KA1 3§ SSN: XXX-XX-2696
AKA: ;\fj;f:’b“ AL CBimr DOB: 11/26/2003
Al
DATE: 02/18/2025 TreMine, UHID NEXT COURT APPEARANCE:

Bench Trial 03/24/2025 at 01:30 PM

order action in this case.

TO THE SHERIFF OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY: The person named herein having been charged with the offenses set forth below, you are
commanded to receive said person into your custody in the Jail to remain until bond is posted, pursuant to O.R.C. 2937.32 or until further court

DOMESTIC VIOL 2919.25C
DOMESTIC VIOLEN 2919.25C

CASE # INCLUDE CHARGE BOND OR DISPOSITION
ALL #'S ORIGINAL & AMENDED CIRCLE ONE
CRB2500109 DOMESTIC VIOLEN 2919.25 BOND:

C.0.R. THROUGH PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: NO CONTACT
W/ALLEGED VICTIMS

BOND: CASH - SURETY —TEN PERCENT - BLANKET
AMOUNT - NO BOND - CONTINUES

HOLD FOR: GRAND JURY — PRELIMINARY — TRIAL-
SHOCK HEARING — SENTENCING — BOUND GRAND JURY

COMMIT FOR:

RELEASE BY: BOND PAID - OWN RECOG. -

ARRESTING OFFICER - PROBATION OFFICER - EHDP -
PRETRIAL - SHOCK GRANTED

BOND: CASH - SURETY — TEN PERCENT — BLANKET
AMOUNT - NO BOND - CONTINUES

HOLD FOR: GRAND JURY — PRELIMINARY — TRIAL-
SHOCK HEARING - SENTENCING — BOUND GRAND JURY

COMMIT FOR:

RELEASE BY: BOND PAID - OWN RECOG. -

ARRESTING OFFICER —~ PROBATION OFFICER — EHDP —
PRETRIAL — SHOCK GRANTED

BOND: CASH - SURETY — TEN PERCENT - BLANKET
AMOUNT — NO BOND — CONTINUES

HOLD FOR: GRAND JURY — PRELIMINARY — TRIAL-
SHOCK HEARING - SENTENCING — BOUND GRAND JURY

COMMIT FOR:

RELEASE BY: BOND PAID - OWN RECOG. -

ARRESTING OFFICER - PROBATION OFFICER - EHDP —
PRETRIAL — SHOCK GRANTED

AS ORDERED BY JUDGE ALYSE RETTICH

Labisda A Bigpinke
Deputy Clerk
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
COMMIT TO:
$¢y,.




02/18/2025 TUE 12:52 FAX 001
LA RS R ES S SRR RS2
FAX TX REPORT
hhkkhkhkkhkdhkhxdhdkdtrhkddit i
TRANSMISSION OK
JOB NO. 1666
DESTINATION ADDRESS 89374967389
SUBADDRESS
DESTINATION ID PT SERVICES Supervision
ST. TIME 02/18 12:51
TX/RX TIME 00' 34
PGS. 1
RESULT OK

IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO

lNSTRUC’I”%OﬁIé...Ig: ﬁ&NTGOMERY COUNTY JAIL

AKA:

NAME: Stephenson, Jayden C

025 F EB+8—&H1+—3-§—m
) SSN: XXX-

DOB: 11/26/2003

DATE: 02/18/2025

NEXT COURT APPEARANCE:
Bench Trial 03/24/2025 at 01:30 PM

TIME: 11:39:09

order action in this case.

TO THE SHERIFF OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY: The person named herein having been charged with the offenses sct forth below, you are
commanded to reccive sald person Into your custody in the Jail to remain until bond is posted, pursuant to O.R.C. 2937.32 or until further court

CASE # INCLUDE CHARGE BOND OR DISPOSITION
ALL #$ ORIGINAL & AMENDED CIRCLE ONE
CRB2500109 DOMESTIC VIOLEN 2919.25 BOND:
DOMESTIC VIOL 2919.25C C.O.R. THROUGH PRE-TRIAL SERVICES: NO CONTACT
DOMESTIC VIOLEN 2919.25C WI/ALLEGED VICTIMS
BOND: CASH - SURETY - TEN PERCENT - BLANKET
AMOUNT - NO BOND - CONTINUES
HOLD FOR: GRAND JURY - PRELIMINARY - TRIAL-
SHOCK HEARING - SENTENCING - BOUND GRAND JURY
COMMIT FOR:
RELEASE BY: BOND PAID - OWN RECOG. -
ARRESTING QFFICER - PROBATION OFFICER - EHDP -
PRETRIAL - SHOCK GRANTED
BOND: CASH - SURETY - TEN PERCENT - BLANKET
AMOUNT ~ NO BOND - CONTINUES
HOLD FOR: GRAND JURY - PRELIMINARY - TRIAL-
SHOCK HEARING - SENTENCING ~ BOUND GRAND JURY
COMMIT FOR:
RELEASE BY: BOND PAID - OWN RECOG, -
ARRESTING OFFICER —~ PROBATION OFFICER - EHDP -
PRETRIAL — SHOCK GRANTED
BOND: CASH ~ SURETY — TEN PERCENT — BLANKET
AMOUNT ~ NO BOND - CONTINUES
-
OC4a, HOLD FOR: GRAND JURY - PRELIMINARY - TRIAL-
YWy SHOCK HEARING - SENTENCING - BOUND GRAND JURY

COMMIT FOR:

RELEASE BY: BOND PAID - OWN RECOG. -




FEB 18 7325@7

g

/PEoURT APPEARANCE

NOTIFICATION
MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL, COURT
10 N. First Street

Miamisburg, OH 45347
(937) 866-2203

Case No.: CR82500109

Atty:  Pyplic Defender

117 S, Main Street
Dayton, OH 45425
(937) 225-4652

STATE oFf OHIO

Vs.
JAYDEN ¢ STEPHENSON
9268 SAWG

RASS DR
MIAMISBY G

BENCH TRIAL
Day: Monday
Date 03/24/2025
Time: 30 PM

RESULT IN A
F YOUR RREST, NO
CONTINUANCES SHALJ, G NTED,
EXCEpPT BY THE JUDGE HRO GH AN
ORDER AND JOUu AL ENTRY.
Comp]ainant: Off. T. Nicholg
8ency: Mijam; Twp pg
Incident- M25-03883
Ticket #:
Prosecutor: CB
Date: 02/1 8/2025
FINES AND COSTs ARE Dyg IN FuL, ON
~YOUR FINAL, COURT APPEA NCE
Q\l{me records @ ww

w.miamisburg Courts.com
w‘"'{; > &

%)

e
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02/18/2025 TUE 12:54 FAX
eSS AR R RS R R R SRR R LT
FAX TX REPORT
2SS AR AR R R SRR LR L]
TRANSMISSION OK
JOB NO. 1665
DESTINATION ADDRESS 82255061
SUBADDRESS
DESTINATION ID Mont Co Jail
ST. TIME 02/18 12:53
TX/RX TIME 01' 01
PGS. 2
RESULT OK
COURT APPEARANCE
NOTIFICATION

MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
10 N. First Street
Miamisburg, OH 45342
(937) 866-2203

Case No.: CRB2500109

Atty: Public Defender
117 S. Main Street
Dayton, OH 45422
(937) 225-4652

STATE OF OHIO
VS.

JAYDEN C STEPHENSON
9268 SAWGRASS DR
MIAMISBURG,OH 45342
(937) 305-7332

The above case has been assigned for:
BENCH TRIAL

Day: Monday
Date:  03/24/2025
Time: 1:30 PM

FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN A
WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST. NO
CONTINUANCES SHALL BE GRANTED,
EXCEPT BY THE JUDGE THROUGH AN
ORDER AND JOURNAL ENTRY.

Complg’lﬁag;@gﬁj. Nichols
Agency: 7Mia1ﬁi45{‘&%) Pd
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02/18/2025 TUE 10:49 FAX
ta S R R R EE S ER SRR RS SR
FAX TX REPORT
L s e R R S S R R T S S
TRANSMISSION OK
JOB NO. 1657
DESTINATION ADDRESS 89372256058
SUBADDRESS
DESTINATION ID Courtroom Jail
ST. TIME 02/18 10:46
TX/RX TIME 02'31
PGS. 4
RESULT OK
IN THE MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT, MIAMISBURG, OHI_
‘ Criminal Divisfon ‘
STATE OF OHIO ;
City of Miami Township Pla!.nr[‘!? l l_ E D CRIMINAL COMPLAJNT
v8 2025FEB 18 AM 8:52
Case No. %ZSOQ\OCL'PF

. )@3 den  Nrephe 30N Defendant —
MunboPAL COUR
BEFORE me, a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the County of MQI_\_}J_’QQME@:{.ER}‘ATE OF OHIO, personally came
, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that:

. N — 8
Oferrer—dTenmks HRCC Y B hn&"r'(‘
On or about the _\f+h _ day of, _Febanr 2023, One )Ei adzn 3te phensan )
se, or attempt to cause, physical hagln 1o a

in Miami Township, Montgomery County, Ohie/did unlawfully and knowingly
Eoreeful (3 vded o door

family (or household) member, to wit: Wl w Ao ot Has presal $25
CMMV“E’)H’H sheolte o ground Har in A haad.
contrary to and in violation of Section 2919.25(A) of the: Commonly known as: Domestic Violence

( ) Ordinances of , Ohfo
( X ) Revised Code of OHIO
A Misdemeanor of the First degree.
X Qe N H105
Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this \E':HQ day of Febao, L2025,
in the County of Montgomery, State of OHIO. J
Sehes
R
Authorized to inistar % /y"_f f /é
Oaths Pur t to £
R.C. 2835.081 Notary Public - State of Ohio
_ My Commission Expires
( \4/ In Custody ( ) Ordered in - .20 at i
LA I AN ] [E R ER ] LR N BN LE R B B LR N R [ER E R 'EE R B LLER R
PRAECIPE
TO THE CLERK: Please issue: () WARRANT to for arrest of Defendant.
() SUMMONS to the Defendant for appearance L 20____at
( ) Personal Service
Prosecuting Attorney

SUMMONS/WARRANT
() To The CHIEF OF POLICE/SHERIFF or any Law Enforcement Officer, Greeting: Having examined this complaint and
determined the existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby commanded to take the body of
the within named Defendant before the Honorable Judge of the Miamisburg Municipal Court forthwith to answer the
Complaint herein; and this WRIT make Jegal service and due return.
To The BAILIFF of the Miamisburg Municipal Court; Greeting: Having examined this complaint and determined the
commanded to SUMMON the Defendant to

existence of probable cause for the issuance of process, you are hereby
g v Y en VM Tee D A f dlan Addasalahaaes Adundcinal Canrt i the dav of i




FILED - Miamisburg Municipal Court - Feb 19, 2025 - 07:29:44 AM

TO DEFENDANT: SUMMONS YOU ARE SUMMONED AND ORDERED TO APPEAR
ON 03/04/2025 AT 15:00 IN Miamisburg Municipal Court

AT 10 N FIRST STREET, MIAMISBURG, Ohio, 45342 .

Ocrv Oviiace BitownsHiP Miami , Montgomery COUNTY OHIO

PERSONAL APPEAHANCE If you fail Lo appear at this time and place you may be
REQUIR OYes MNO | aresteqor your icense may be canceled.

TICKET# 0057070000125021825001 CASE #
NAME JAYDEN COLE STEPHENSON

STREETCMTY 9268 SAWGRASS DR, Miamisburg

REFERENCE #XJ46Y2H

COUNTY, STATE. ZIP Montgomery ,OH ,45342

PHONE# TEXT/PHONE NOTIFICATION APPROVED? [JvES IlINO

OPERATOR LICENSE / STATE ID# [CONese® | BIRTHDATE | ISSUEDATE | STATE
11/26/2003 |12/13/2024 | OH

" if no OL/Stale ID; REQUIRE D documentation allached:

es
CLASS | EXPIRES | ENDORSEMENT[sYRESTRICTION(S)

S5% (et 40gi5]

D [11/26/2028 | Oco. Omc Clomer A - None 26|96
SEX | HEIGHT | WEIGHT | EYES | HAIR | RAOE |FINANGIAL RESPONSBILITY PROOE?

60" 150 | BLU [ BLN |WNH | Oves [ONe W A

TO DEFENDANT: COMPLAINT ONFeb 18,2025 AT 00:54 yOU
Qgeraled /Passenger /Parked /Waked al [llPassenger [JMotorcycle [JBicycle [JOther

TRD2500392

Docket # Page # Case #

Defendant’s Attorney

Nama / Address / Telephone

It Juvenile, Parents’ Names:
Phone#:

Grade: Schook:

COURT ACTION: ORDERS
BAIL
0 No Bail - Defendant clied and released.

0 Bai in the amountof §

set by Judge pursuant to bail schedule

[ BOND AMOUNT BOND TYPE ]
OCash DOPersonal DO10% 0O AAAN/Insurance Bond
$ [=11] d  OSurety OO1L Held 0OOther ST
Depositor:

Mama / Addmss Tnﬁaﬂn
0O Defendant reieased upon execution of Bail as noted: ___ See Bond forms - received by
CONTINUANCE Requester: ] NewDate
CONTINUANCE Reason:

O Delendan! Failed lo Appear

O Order Supplemental Summons 1o New Date
O Order Operator's License Forfeiture

0 Order Warrant: Bond Amount $

B Bond Forteiture

0O summons tssued Served DATE:
[0 commercial DOT# [0 =-260015s [J <t6Pass Bus []>=16 Pass Bus [JHaz Mat 0O warmant Issued Executed DATE:
VEHICLE: YEAR __ 2015  MAKE  Kia Motors  MODEL Four door / /
color __ Blue, Dark  LicENSE # $730829 STATE OH JudgeMagistrale o
UPON A PUBLIC HIGHWAY, NaveLY__TR_SAWGRASS bRecrion _Eastbound D present with'without Counsel. Al rights pursuant to Criminal Rules 10 & 11, Trafhic Rules 8 & 10
P explaned.
ATNEAR 9268 : - (M. ) TOUNT
nTHE _ Township oF Miami Montgomer —SPEED ovi TICENSE | SEATBELT
COUNTY #: 57 STATE OF OHIO AND COMMITTED THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE(S). :‘““” Ploa
— Tial Date

SPEED: MPH in MPH zone [[JORC [J ORD [J TP. Finding

Ooverimits  Clunsate for condiions LI ACDA Fie $

ORadar [JaAr [JVASCAR [JPACE [] LASER O stationary [ Moving Cosis $

: : = i Days)

ovi: [lunder the influence of akohdl/drug of abuse. Oorc [JorRo O TP Jetkima { — S TSR ENGED

[ In physical control of vehicle. = USRENDED

[ Prohibited blood alcohal concentration. BAC : 0es :

O Blooa Oereath Duine L Refused Jaiime (Days)

# ol prior OVis ‘Years of prior OVis
Priar OVis. l l I I { I

DRIVER LICENSE: [] Nond[ ot onperson [JRevared [Jsussees |CJORC [ ORD [J T.P.
EXPIRED: [J<&montts [>6&monts [JFatue to Reinstate
Suspension Type:

SAFETY BELT: Fakure to wear
[ oriver [JPassenger [Child Restraint [J Booster Seat

[JORC [] ORD [ TP.

.Bmen OFFENSE: Registration Of Snowmabile, Oft-Highway |l ORC [] ORD L] TP,
Motorcyde, Or All-Purpose Vehicle 4519.02A

[J DRIVER LICENSE HELD [ VEHICLE SEIZED [IJUVENILE TRAFFIC OF
[] DISTRACTED DRIVING PENALTY ENHANGEMENT APPLIES (REMARKS REQUIRED)

PAVEMENT: [J Oy 0 wet Dlsaor  Wics  #otianes 2

VISIBLITY. W Gew  [JCwdy  [J0ws  [JNgt  [Joew Cav
WEATHER: m Rain _U Srow T oo W No Adversa Canstruciion Zone
TRAFFIC: [Jteawy Ll Mooeae Wion  [Orene O workers Prasent
AREA: []Bosness [JFrommay [Jiwusine [l Aescental [ Aua [m
CRASH [ Yes o~ [0 Amest Causea Ononinpry  [JMuuRy  [JrataL
Crash Report #:

REMARKS

ACCOMPANYING CRIMINAL CHARGE(S): [Jves liNo TOTAL # OFFENSES: 1
e e

This summon sefved personally on the defendanton  Fep 18, 2025

The issuing/charging law enlorcement olfficer stales under the penalties of perjury and falsification that
he/she has read the above complaint and that 2 is true.

:'c hols, Tyra Coun Code Badge |Peonct | Zom
afging Law Enforcamant Officer
5722 125 1 1

lesung Law Erforcomant Oftcar IISAME AS ABOVE

Issung Offcar Verity Delendant's address |! diffeant fom Leanse addiass, wele curent adcress n spaca provded

OHP 0060 01/20 HP7 110-0060-00 [760-0807] COURT RECORD

O ' OViconviction: 72 hour program permitted in lieu of jail.

g Defendant's License is SUSPENDED for day(s)'month(s)year(s),
which shall commence on and end on

O Delendant is granted Limited Driving Privieges as fobows, effective:

0O Delendant 1o pay Tmes on Fnyrnerl Program - sce separale enlry
O IfWAIVERED: DIMET Ragqurements of Waver  CIPAID Fines and Costs  CIAGGEPTED Guilty Pleas(s)

O MADE Guity Finding's). imposed Fines and Gosts noted baiow

JudgeMagisirate DATE
FOR : S COUNT
CLERK'S USE [TSPEED OVI__ | LICENSE | SEATBELT
Fines $
Costs - Loca $
Costs -State $
TOTAL §

Receipt #(s)
0O I WAIVERED: Guily Pleas(s), Waiver(s) and Paymenls made: Oin Persan 0 By Mail

Receipt supplied to defendant: Dl Person DI Check is receipt BBE Mail via USPS First Class
L R RATE mai to
Waiver reviewed, found o be correct and apgroved

delendant's present address.
O Financia Responsibiily PROOF SHOWN
O NO Financal Responsibility PROOF - Clerk to notify BMV
O Financia Responsibiitly PROOF NOT APPLICABLE

ClerkViolations CierkDepuly Clerk
/ ! ! /
DATE Abstract Mailed 1o BMV DATE Mayor's Court Transfer/Notice of Appeal

Ticket Number:  0057070000125021825001




DOCKET ENTRY 7
MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL-COURT Wj pei
10 N. First Street, M1am1sburgi®Hz45342 £ m M Sﬁﬂ 7 &
», L
CASE NO: TRD2500392- N m /5 Sdhmd/ q/%a
SECTION: 4519.02A LlarcB 21 PM L: g3 Ly et
CHARGE: FAIL TO REGISTER ATV - ’tc QQ-,’L oY
DEGREE: MM MU CotiRT W
OFFENSE DATE: 02/18/2025 M RURE Mg ; i
COMPLAINANT: Off. T. Nichols
AGENCY: Miami Twp Pd 3/2¢ / Z0 2@ / 30
STATE OF OHIO -
Vs. s
JAYDEN C STEPHENSON £
9268 SAWGRASS DR =
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 g
(937) 305-7332 =
7
EMAIL: 5
Proof of Insurance: U ﬁ
Arraignment:02/18/2025 Cont: <
Plea: G NG NC
Find: G NG NC
Time Waiver: Y N Jury Demand: Y N
h Fine Book In Rel >
S
$ Susp Fine Book In Rel E
-
w e
s Gote Jail Days z
3 Probation E’
=9
S Subp/Wit Siep-Days >
. =
$ Jail Fees DayeGrediy E.
Probation Term: REP |:| ;*
$ Jury Fees NR D =
$ Warrant Fees  Restitution Amt
$ Riiid Feea Comm Serv Hrs
Scram [|] D&A/MH ]
$ Postage EHDP [] DIP []
$ Public Defender ~ Anger/Theft []  Na/AA []
$ Misc: Pre-Trial Susp
$ TOTAL License Susp
$ WAIVER Time Susp From
Dismisse Driving Priv'Y N
The Court has entered a finding in this matter and the defendant has
been sentenced appropriately. This has been _]011 malized in the
MrarmT;u g Municipal Court ket this 5‘1 day of
ruafd -tj , 20
Alyse Rettich, Judg / gr“x-.
AM sCANN
Judge

nflegt

g

)

~06£00S

NOSNAHJHALS D NHAAVT




IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF MIAMISBURG,- OHIO
CRIMINAL/TRAFFIC DIVISION

Case No. TRD2500392

STATE OF OHIO
CITY OF MIAMISBURG
Plaintiff,
JUDGE ALYSE RETTICH

VS,
JAYDEN C. STEPHENSON * MOTION AND ENTRY

Defendant.

PROSECUTOR’S MOTION TO DISMISS

The Prosecuting Attorney, Christine Burk, requests a DISMISSAL on the following

grounds:
. -

Death of Defendant
Long-term Prison incarceration of Defendant.

Other reason(s):
ubmitted:

R ectfu
p/

CHRISTINE BURK, #0050559
Prosecuting Attorney

DISMISSAL ENTRY

For good cause shown, this case is hereby DISMISSED, with / without prejudice,

at the request of the Prosecuting Attorney.




COURT APPEARANCE

NOTIFICATION
MIAMISBURG MUNICIPAL COURT
10 N. First Street
Miamisburg, OH 45342
(937) 866-2203

Case No.: TRD2500392

Atty:

STATE OF OHIO
VS.

JAYDEN C STEPHENSON
9268 SAWGRASS DR
MIAMISBURG,OH 45342
(937) 305-7332

The above case has been assigned for:
BENCH TRIAL

Day: Monday
Date: 03/24/2025
Time: 1:30 PM

FAILURE TO APPEAR WILL RESULT IN A
WARRANT FOR YOUR ARREST. NO
CONTINUANCES SHALL BE GRANTED,
EXCEPT BY THE JUDGE THROUGH AN
ORDER AND JOURNAL ENTRY.

Complainant: Off. T. Nichols
Agency: Miami Twp Pd

Incident: M25-03883

Ticket No: 0057070000125021825001
Prosecutor: CB

Date: 02/18/2025

FINES AND COSTS ARE DUE IN FULL ON
YOUR FINAL COURT APPEARANCE
Online records @ www.miamisburgcourts.com






